| * <u>CLEVELAND</u> * | Cleveland City Council | | | | Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114 | |
|----------------------|--|---------------------|--------|--------------------------|--|--|
| COUNCI | | Legislation Details | | | | |
| File #: | 162- | -2020 Version: 1 | Name | : | | |
| Туре: | Eme | ergency Ordinance | Status | s: Third Reading | | |
| File created: | 1/30 |)/2020 | In cor | trol: City Council | | |
| On agenda: | 3/23 | 8/2020 | Final | action: | | |
| Enactment date: | : | | Enact | ment #: | | |
| Effective date: | | | | | | |
| Title: | AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety and/or Finance to lease certain space located on the seventh floor of 55 Erieview Plaza from Alto 55 Erieview, LLC, for a term of three months and up to an additional nine months on a month to month basis as needed, for the public purpose of temporarily relocating Division of Emergency Medical Service employees during building renovations to their headquarters. | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Matt Zone, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 162-2020-Ls space at 55 Erieview for EMS jdd, 2. 162-2020 Exec. Summary - Authorizing Lease at 55 Erieview for Temporary Relocation of EMS | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | Action | Result | |
| 3/23/2020 | 1 | City Council | | passed on second reading | Pass | |

read and referred to administrative review

2/3/2020

City Council

1